Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandric VA 22313 1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS		неет		MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office			
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			Attor	ney Docket No.	<u>150995</u>			
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
A. Name of conveying party:  Takuya KUSAKAWA  B. Additional name(s) of conveying  3. A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  B. Execution Date: October 5	g party(ies) attached?  Yes No  Merger  Change of Name		MAKI 3-11-8, ANJO- JAPAN	name(s) & addres	ORATION SHI-CHO, II 446-8502,			
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/267,460 B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  C. Title of Application: DUTY RATIO CONTROL DEVICE, ELECTRIC POWER TOOL								
AND	RECORDING M	EDIUM						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belied original document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,0° Michelle K. Windom, Registration No.	75	on is true and		d any attached co	opy is a true copy of the			

**PATENT REEL: 027038 FRAME: 0978** 

## ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Takuya KUSAKAWA	(5)	_			
(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)						
	of Inventor(s)	(3)		/+t\				
-		(4)		(8)				
				ed agrees to assign, and hereby does				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	MAKITA CORPORAT	ION				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)	3-11-8, Sumiyoshi-cho,	Anjo-shi, Aichi 446-8502, J	APAN			
		the ent inventi continu	after designated as the Assignee) a fre right, title and interest for the U on, and in all applications for pater lation, international, confirmation, ons, reissues and reexamination co	nd Assignee's heirs, successors, assignated States of America as defined in 3 at including any and all provisional, no substitute and reissue application(s), a rifficates that may be granted on the in	s and legal representatives, 15 U.S.C. §100, in the on-provisional, divisional, and all Letters Patent, evention known as			
(I1)	Insert	(11)	DUTY RATIO CONT TOOL AND RECOR	ROL DEVICE, ELECTI DING MEDIUM	LIC POWER			
٠	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign							
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 150995		)			
			ich the undersigned has (have) ex	ecuted an application for patent in the	e United States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing		a data Matausti or					
	of Application	(12)						
		on •	***************************************	***				
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/267,460						
	Identification for	1701HDG1						
	filed applications	filed	October 6, 201	1				
any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and agr identifi	olication or continuation or cignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internat  4) Each undersigned agroination a grant of a valid Ur  5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire interces that this assignment is b  6) Each undersigned her interces that this assignment is b  6) Each undersigned her interces that this assignment is b  6) Each undersigned her interces that this assignment is b  6) Each undersigned her interces that this assignment is b  6) Each undersigned her interces that this assignment is b  6) Each undersigned her interces that this assignment is b  6) Each undersigned her interces that this assignment is b  6) Each undersigned her interces that this assignment is b	ees to exectivision the in obtaining cost to exect to exect to exect to exect to exect to exect to execute the exe	cute all papers necessary in conneceof, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward we cute all papers and documents any vention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which mes patent to the Assignee.  Id requests the Commissioner of the day little assigned, and that he has not execution and his heirs, successors, as the firm of Oliff & Berridge, able in order to comply with the results of the said of the	I perform any act which may be neced Property or similar agreements, any be necessary to obtain, maintain on the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office thee, as Assignee of the entire interest uted, and will not execute, any agreer signs and legal representatives.  PLC the power to insert on this assignles of the United States Patent and Trademark.	ssary in connection with confirm by reissue or to issue any and all Letters t, and covenants that he has ments in conflict herewith,			
	•	•	., .	posite the undersigned name(s).				
Date	004, 5, 20	11	Inventor Signature	Takuya KUSAKAWA	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature	Takuya KUSAKAWA	(SEAL)			
Date		***	Inventor Signature	·	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date	***************************************		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
lf neith Date				,	nsul if outside the U.S.A.  TATSUMT			
Date	Oct 5, 201	1	Witness	Shinish Vira Shir				

PATENT REEL: 027038 FRAME: 0979

**RECORDED: 10/06/2011**